

Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 3406 Corley – Caress Road Flatwoods, WV 26621 Phone/ Fax: 304-765-3521 collinsbuilding@hughes.net

FAX COVER SHEET

Date: December 5, 2012 To: Purchasing Division

Attn: Sealed Bids Fax: 304-558-3970

From: Christy Collins

Number of pages including cover sheet: 25

Comments:

Sealed Bids

RFQ No.: DEP15658

Buyer: Guy Nisbet

Opening Date: December 5, 2012

Opening Time: 1:30 PM



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

Request for PRONUMBER

DEP 15658

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

		T	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				·~				
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	\$H	IP VIA		F.(0.В		FAEIGHT TERMS
11/15/ BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011		L	1	A T D	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	0.5550 to 1.550 also	VIIITY	UOP	CAT. No.	(TEM)	NUMBER		11/2007/00/2008/2/99/00	FRICE		AMÖÜNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LA	AND &	ОТН	ER PROPE	RTIES		4/26,930°°
	WEST VIS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "L THE SI (GILME A MAND 12/07/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION YNCH R TE IS R CO.) ATORY II @ I ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	A DEPG BID PROVION HILOCATON SION ATTEN ONE ONE	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE GHWAL ED AT TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	NT OF ENM QUALIFICATION ABANDON SAND FOR EBID CON ALL INTERSULTING MAY REWILL IN	NVIRON FIED (AND N NED MI ASE II DRK, N NFEREN ERESTE NG. F IN I EPRESE NVOLVE	MENTONT INE	ON BEHA TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO PROJECT. VIRGINI SHALL BE ARTIES A URE TO A UALIFICA MORE THA TENSIVE URING IN	FOR A OR THE KNOWN A, HELD ARE ATTEND ATION O	AS ON TH	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	OMPLETE FYING AT ROVIDE N THE ATT THE BIS ENTATION BLE FOR ION REQU SPONSIBS	THITENDA OUR OF TENDAN OUR TO N ENSUR JIRED ON ANI LLITY ENTERMS TENSOR	IS WANCE COMPINE SING ON FOR TEND	SHEET WILTATE WILL FY ATTEN THEY HA THE ATTE E STATE A BIDDE ANCE SHE	E AS T MANDAT LL RES L NOT IDANCE VE NDANCE AGENCY R'S ET. I	ORY	
SIGNATURE PJ. 2	2 cm A		/N	Roger	L.Collins, J	TELEPH	304-	765-358	21	DATE	1/5/12

03-0500560



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

TO

DEP15658

AFO NUMBER

PAGE

GUY NISBET

HO CON H

TITLE

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FEIN

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

F.O.B FREIGHT.TERMS \$HIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/15/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER . UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY. LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM 1-79, TRAVEL TO THE BURNSVILLE/GLENVILLE EXIT TURN RIGHT ONTO COUNTY ROUTE 5 AND PROCEED 11.5 MILES TO LYNCH RUN ROAD (CR28) ON RIGHT. FOLLOW LYNCH RUN ROAD FOR 0.8 MILES TO LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE I (LOCATED BEHIND GATE). TURN RIGHT AND FOLLOW 300 TO SITE ON BOTH SIDES OF CREEK. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

NATE DOIN	TED AND AND	- () - ស្រា ជ្រុ	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPV	ia .	Land Description	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
<u> Ang a</u>	Will his office assessment	(A. C.	VIG.OT. OT.	250000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
11/15/		10 (00 (2011			מיים	ODENTAL	C TIME	0.1	. 7 0 DM
	No. 12 440-446-566	1990/994 (6990 6 Ud n	275.178.3665.1	CAT	Torres e come de la come	.66 6494 5 27 66 44 66	a ka a Maada Yulidad	Felgráfi (4 felgráfi 200 a a l. 1 a a	ंी	san Madala Cabaran Propinsi kan kemada Persika
UNE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	\	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE:	IN DIS NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN WAGE R THE HI RATES TO WES (PREVA ARBITR INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI WORKER A CERT	QUALIF TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR D. LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE ATES: GHER D AS EST T VIRG ILING ATION: ST FOR ED BY ANY AM NING T S' COM IFICAT THE I	ICATIOCEEDD ICATIOCEEDD ICATIONSE IC	ON OF AR DA ESS O OR DIR HIS CI N ION ONTRA HEDES RATES N CON M WOR TI WOR	SUCH BID IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR GILMER 21-5A, ET APPLY TO RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE VENDOR KERS' COM ED BELOW	CT IS TTHE NOT SPECIFI CONSID PURCHAS MMEDIATERIALS LITY OR BID AND UBCONTR NT OF L COUNTY, SEQ. THIS POETOR DIN THEREBY IS REQUIPENSATI	D BE PICE TO ED, THERED N ING REELY UPOR WOR DO NO CONTR ACTOR ABOR M, PURS ROJECT RBITRA ANY IN ECTS D DELET IRED TON IF	ERFORMED PROCEED FOLLY OTICE TO SERVES TO ON WRITT KMANSHIFT CONFORACT SHALL PA INIMUM W UANT .) TION OR TEREST TRACT OCUMENTS ED. O PROVID	THE EN Y JAGE	AMOUNT
		NSURAN MERCIA	CE: S L GEN	ERAL	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS O	INSURA	NCE PR	IOR TO		
	\$638600000000000000000000000000000000000			SEERE	FRSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CO	RNOTTION		495.2961	
SIGNATURE	فتناهه ومعموم متناسبات	<u> </u>				TELEPHONE		2000	DATE	
2121		168	-mi							
TITLE		FE	IN				1	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*304122954

FLATWOODS WV



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

26621

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

304-765-3521

3047653521

Request for

HEQ NUMBER DEP15658

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\$ H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 309-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE AIV 4IH¢ P.O.B FAEIGHT TEAMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED 1S \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND, THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SONATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FLATWOODS WV



DOOZ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

26621

@H—¤ ⊤Q

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORNESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS DATÉ PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/22/2011 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP NO. BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: NAME: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. LICENSE #: ... W.V. 22956 CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*304122954



DOCZER

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-3521

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE 6

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FEIN

FLATWOODS WV 26621 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	rÉD	TEA	MS OF SAL	£	\$HIP V	IA	F.O,B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/							CDENTILG TEMP	0.7	130PM
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011	rocci o va ova o	Francos Sadoudous Chida	BID	OPENING TIME	10	COST STREET ROOM RECOME FOR FIRE \$700 COST (CORNEL)
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
LINE	ANY INANY OT OR ALT DESCRIPE COMPLE NOTICE PROCEIPRE COMPLE OR THE COMPRE COMPR	FORMAT THER SO TERS TH IBED IN THE CO	ION POURCE, E INFO PRODUCED THE MATERIAL SHALL FOR BEING THE RANGE OR BEING PRODUCED TO THE RANGE OF THE RANGE OR BEING PRODUCED TO THE RANGE OF	ROVID ORMAT ABOVE CEED: CONFE	DED IN SPENAL OR WRITTON PROVIDE PARAGRAPE ON WORK SPENCE IS SPECIFIC IS SPECIFICATION OR A SPECIFICA	CIFICAT TTEN, W DED FRO H IS VO ECIFIED AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE OATE EST ORKMANSH THE GUAR ANCE OF JARANTEI HE DATE L ACCEPT E CONTR. OR FAUL THE CON	TANCE NOR THE ACCEPTANCE NOR THE ACTOR OF TY MATERIALS, ANTEE PERIOD STRACTOR UPON	BE AL TO HE SHELL TO SHALL	AMOUNT
s	CONTR	ACTOR	WITE I	MAINT	AIN THE P	ROJECT	ANTEE PERIOD, TO THE CONDIT E OF THE WORK	IONS	
,	EXIST	THE AT	HE	TO T	HE NEGLIG	ENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP	0F	
	CONTR	ALLUKE	IN AN	Y OF	THE WORK	THAT DE	VELOPS DURING	THE	
		NTEE P			L BE CORR	ECTED B	Y THE CONTRAC	TOR	200.000
OLOMATURE .				SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						1		1	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston MAY 25005 0400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP15658

PAGE

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

おののなど用へ

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ÈÒ	TEAL	us of sal	E		SHIP VIA			F	O,B;	8338; 	FHEIGHT TERMS
11/15/	2011						D 7 IN	OPE	NINC	TIME	01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	4. 2 1/4 2 1000 days	12/22/	And the state of the state of	CAT	1999 FRE		Markachae (SAM) (Bird	UFE	33532353535	T PRICE		ДМОИЛТ
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO		ITEM NUME	BER		UN	II PRICE		/,W.~~//
	<u> </u>		2-1-1-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2									
	AT 179	EXPEN	SE.									
		(0)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIO	D SH	ALL NO	T BE	
	CONSTR	RUFD AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTE	NOISNE	OF THE	PE	RFOR	MANCE	TIME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R TH	IE CON	TRACT.					
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s cc	INCERNI	ING REV	EVE	CATIO	UN MAT Ne	DE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TEC	THNICAL	SPECI	710	AILU	143		
	CONTAI	(NED HE	KEIN.									
	(7) 1	TERMINA	TION:									
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT	MAY BI	CANCE	LLE	ED IN	MHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR	W NT TO	RITIN	GBY	THE	DIREC.	TOR OF	PUF	RCHAS	ING,		
	WETHOL	IT PRE I	UDICE	TO A	NY (OTHER I	RIGHT O	DR I	SEWED	A YI 6	YAY	
10	HAVE	DDOVID	ED TH	AT TH	E C	DNTRAC	TOR IS	GIV	VEN N	OI LES	55	
	THAN	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRITT	EN NOIT	CE	, (DE	LIVERE	-U DY T	
	CERTI	FIED MA	IL, R	ETURN	REG	CEIPI	KEUUESI	ED,	, ur	TIAICIA	10	
	TO TE	RMINATE	•		l .							
	(4)	IT SHAL	I BF	THE B	ESP	ONSIBI	LITY OF	TI	HE SU	CCESSI	FUL	
		P TO:		1	1			1				
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L N	ECESSA	RY DIVI	SI	ON OF	HIGH	WAYS	
	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL 7	RANSF	ORT	ATION	OF EQUI	I PMI	ENT A	MD		
	MATER	TALS TO	AND	FRUM	THE	JOB S	ITE.	1			TON	
		(B)	OBTA	IN AI	Y A	ND ALL	REQUIR	KED	CONS	RUCI	ION	
	PERMI	TS OR F	RELATE	ED 101	PE	RMITS.		1				
		TECHNIC	AL ST	DECTE.	CAT	TONS						
	(5)	LECHNIC	MUBK SI	UNDE	TH.	IS CON	TRACT S	SHA	LL BE	IN		
	ACCUP	DANCE	JTTH T	THE SI	PECT	FICATI	ONS PRI	EPA	RED F	OR TH	E	
	RECLA	MATION	OF TH	HE "L	NCH	RUN H	1 GHWAL	L #	6 PHA	ASE II	61	
	DDOIE	CT SI	NTD.		1			1				
	OL AND	e care	C ADI	INC	RPO	RATED	HERE I	N B	Y REF	FERENC	E ADE	
	A CHA	II DDAY	TETH	ue. C	ALIS	FS AND	CONDI	1110	NS II	JEKETN	AKE	
	MAATE	DDODEDI	VA	PIART) F 1	HIS CU	NIKALI	, A	ND CO	112T21	3 01	
	7 DRA	WINGS /	AS PRI	PARE	D IN	UN -HOOSE	ודון דם	W W	v DEI	WI (TIL		
	The same of the same of	VIRONMI PAYMEN	ENIAL	L CUM	PIET	יאטי						
	(6)	PATREN	13 AN	1	1						gara agasa	
14.1483488888888			dan Mili	SEEA	EVERSE	E SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDIT	IONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE							I ELEF AUNE		~~~~~~			
TITLE			FEIN						Ą	DDRESS C	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		1										TO U. CENTO A FOLL



ENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

21.52.152	ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
GUY	NISBET		
304	-558-8802		_

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SATE DEINI	ED	Aates	MŞ OF SAL	É :	SHIP	VIA	(18 (28 <u>8</u> 2	FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
11/15/	***************************************		<u> </u>							40
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	UIJA .	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NU	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				garan aran daharah	2	***				
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL F	URNISH T	O DE	P AN		
	APPLIC	ATTON	FOR P	AYMEN	A HTIW T	N ITEMIZ	ED S	SCHEDULE OF		
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUES	TED. TH	E FO	ORM INCLUDED)	
			FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE	USED FU NTENT TH	K AI AT 1	PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT	то	
	OF PAY	MENI.	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN	60 DAYS	AFTE	R RECEIPT)F	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.					
	100 H 100 H 100 H									
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL P	AYMENI:	DIC	BASIS, SUBI	111	
	END BA	HE	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON T	HE AMOUN	7 01	= WORK		
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE S	UBMITTAL		THE AMOUNT	OF	
	PAVMEN	T WTI	BE D	ETERM	INED FRO	M THE AC	TUAL	L QUANTITY	OF	
	WORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON U	NIT MEAS N A LUMP	UKE	S OR THE	- 1	
	PERCEN	II COMP	LETEL	11- 15	ASED OF	N A LUM	301	1.*		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	INT	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/C	ONT	RACTOR FILE	s	
	COD DA	MVDHDT	CV PE	DIECT	TON, THE	STATE M	AY	DEEM THIS		
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOII	, AND TE	KWINVIE	SUC	H CONTRACT		
	MILHOR	IT FURT	HER C	KDEK.			19			
	REV. 1	1/2005							0.5	
	PREFER	RENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	ROD	UCTS		
	1. E	CEPT V	WHEN A	UTHOR	ZED BY	THE DIRE	СТО	R OF THE	1	
	PI	IRCHAS.	ING D	rvisio	N PURSUA	NT TO SU	BSE	CTION 2 BEL	OW,	
	NO	CONTI	ACTO	MAY	USE OR S	SUPPLY ST	EEL	PRODUCTS F HOSE STEEL	UK	
	A	STAIL	CUNII	TN	THE UNITE	D STATES	S. A	S USED IN		
		AIS COL								
	A	. "ST	ATE CO	NTRA	T PROJEC	CT" MEANS	S AN	Y ERECTION	OR	
		CONS	STRUC	TION (F, OR AL	Y ADDIT	ION	TO, ALTERAT	ION	
		OF	OR OT	HER I	PROVEMEN	VI TO ANY	BU	ILDING OR	ΔD	
		STR	UCTUR				1	ITED TO, RO	~~	
				SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	אודומאכ	INS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						TECEPHONE				
TITLE	~		FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNCOUR A

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFQNUMBER

DEP15658

PAGE 9

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA: FOR TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/15/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 12/22/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, B . SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION в. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

¥304122954



NOGZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD 26621

FLATWOODS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

			us of SAL	č í makal		SHIP VIV	godoviči posk	0000000	\$\$\$\$ f \$	o e		FREIGHTTERM	S.
DATE PRINT		тен	NS OF SAL	5000000			<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
11/15/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	12/22/	2011_				BID	OPEN	delete e proposition.	T 24 September 2000 C 330	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BEA		UNJ	T PRICE		ТИЦОМА	
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET I	CONTRA	CT REC	UIRE	EMEN	rs.			
	nt	CONTRA THIS JRSUANT	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJE	EC1 10	CIV.	IN V	IOLATION ENALTIES	;		
		0/01/0	1										
	PROJE	TIC ALU											
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AD FOR U DOMES	CONTRACTION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$! ARE RE , OR S' DITION SE AT	CT FOR REPAIR OF STORY OF STOR	R CON R, IN RE TH EEL (OR N PRODUCTS OF ITE OT M, GL	NSTRUMPROVINE CONLY, WHERE STOCKE FOR THE STOCKE FO	PETION PEMENT PEMENT WHER MORE PRODUCT WINERY WILL WINE WINE WINE WINE WINE WINE WINE WINE	OR MA MORE E THE THAN ILL AC ED IN OR EQ ORKS S EL, UN	NSTR INTE THAN COST 10,0 CEPT THE UIPM HALL ILESS	NANC \$50 OF OO P ONL UNIT IENT BE THAN	,000 AN STEEL I OUNDS O Y ALUMI ED STAT PURCHAS MADE OF COST O	D, S F NUM ES. ED		
	FOREI ACCEP TO BE 20% C PRODU PRODU LABOR	GN MAD TED ON UNREA R MORE ICTS. ICTS TO	E ALUI LY IF SONAB HIGH IF TH BE S US AR	MINUM THE LE. ER TH E DOM UPPLI EA", BOR, PROD	, GL, COST SUCH AN TI ESTI ED O AS D FORE	ASS OF DO COST HE BILC ALUM R PROJECT INED ARE SARE SARE SARE SARE SARE SARE SARE	STEEL MESTIC IS UNF O PRICE MINUM, DUCED O BY TH RODUCTS	PROPERTY OF THE UITS MAY	DDUCTONABI R FOI SS OF "SUI NITE Y BE E HI	JECTS. IS MAY B IS IS FO LE IF IT REIGN MA R STEEL BSTANTIA D STATES SUPPLIE GHER IN	E IUND IDE AL		
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	 	Wara Harris		SEE	REVERSE	SIDE FOR	TEAMS AND	CONDITI	IONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				Defwei Irokio irrox		
TITLE			FÉIN						1	ADDRESS CHA	MGE	B TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



01/05/2012 12:13

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINERED

P

DEP15658

PAGE

Address conrespondence to attention of **GUY NISBET**

304-558-8802

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED: TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P,O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 12/22/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

Request for REGINDMEER Quotation

DEP15658

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

PAGE 12

NODVEN

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDNESS COMBESPONDENCE (CATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/2011			7000
BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/	2011 BID 0	A NAME OF THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT, ITEM NUMBER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT:
BIDDERS AND THE SAME RUL ORIGINAL BID ADDENDUM DOG	ENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACK SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURC ES AND REGULATIONS THAT APP DING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO AF	PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN JRPOSE OF	
REV. 11/96			
EXHIBIT 10			
,	REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15658	
	NOWLEDGEMENT		
ADDENDUM(S)	(NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FO AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSAR LANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION,	A KEATZIONS IO UI	-
ADDENDUM NO	. 's:		
NO. 1			
NO. 2V			
NO. 3			
NO. 4			
NO. 5			
1	SEE AEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
	TELEBRONIE	DATE	
SIGNATURE A 2 22	TELEPHONE	DATE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SH



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BFO NUMBER

DEP15658

PAGE 13

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD **ANZOCH** FLATWOODS WV 26621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

		~	- www.Y()	tallis mare I	sassi ilikai ši	HIP VIA	Pazesi	F,O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	The state of the s) F6R	MS OF SALI			<u></u>				
11/15/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	12/22/	2011			BID	OPEN	VING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	1477 5 4 1 5 4 4 1 1 5 4 7	NTITY	HDU	CAT. NO	ITEN	I NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENI	(S) MUC	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR	KERECLIO	101		THE	
	REPRES	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT	ON MA ION H E PER	DE OR ELD B SONNE	ETWEEN L IS N	OT BINDIN G AND ADD	REPI	RESENTATIV	YES	N.
	<i>J</i> i	hy. Z. n	2	<u>.</u>		g, In∈:	, sig	NATURE		
			1/4	112			.DAT			
	REV.	11/96		NO	TICE					
			1	1	SUBMITT					
		PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W	SING D NG 15 ASHIN	DIVIS GTON	MINISTE ION STREET, 25305-0	, EAST				
	THE	BID SHO ENVELOF ED BID	ULD C	ONTAI	THIS	INFORMAT NOT BE C	ION ONSI	ON THE FAC	E OF	
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE	REVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT	IONS		
SIGNATURE				W WAR		TELEPHONE	=		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
171.66			1					1		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRER

DEP15658

PAGE 14

3038330	ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
	-558-8802	

SOUZERS

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PAINTED TERM	NS OF SALE	ŞHIPVIA		F,O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/2011					03.70DM
BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/	2011	В	ID OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT:
			1		
BUVER:		GN-23			
	1 1				
RFQ. NO.:		-DEP15658	~		
	DATE	12/22/2011			
BID UPENING	DATE	12/22/2024			
BID OPENING	TIME:1:	30PM			
THE PROPERTY OF	DE A BAY N	UMBER IN CASE	TT IS	NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		And the second s	
IN CONTACT		304-765-3	521		
			- Z. L		
	D OUDMET N	ITH THEIR BIL	THE C	CURRENT	
VENDOR SHOUL	DESC TO BE	USED FOR PAY	MENT F	PROCESSING:	
KEMIT-10 ADL	NESO 10 DA	- Par J			
340.6.60	instilicates	s Road			-
Flatim	Ns. INV	26621			-
	2.34.				
DI FASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON	N TO CO	DNTACT	
CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:	200			
		Roger L. Co	11mg	Tr.	
		1.1.103/61.4:.00	(1.16.5/.).	M1.'	•
					×
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	EL HUNAVANA	Head on action of the state of the second	
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS	AND CONDIT	IONS	DATE
SIGNATURE	- 11-0	TELEPI	HONE		DATE
	FEIN	TELEPI	HONE		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE 16/25



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Obstanting WV 25305-0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER

DEP15658

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	τεσ	TEÂMS	OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.E	<u> </u>	3.11	FREIGHT TERMS	22.22.22.
11/15/	/2011						BID	OPEN	NING T	IME	01:3	30PM	88. G
OPENING DATE	: <u>L</u>	2/22/2	UOP	GAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	Section Section 1		UNIT F	RICE		AMOUNT.	
LINE	QUANT	<u> </u>	001	NO.								# 126,930 as	2
	*****	THIS	TS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	658	****	* TOT	AL:	100,100	
	关系大大大	1113.5											
	Ì												
	}												
												Ni .	
					N. D. C. L. P. C.	E'ANY EN	TEHM\$ AND	CONO	ITIONS				
GIONATURE)). ·		3E	- HEVERS	E GIUC FUI	TELEPHON	Ē		7/10/10/10/10/10/10	DATE		
SIGNATURE			FEIN						Α	DDRESS C	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED AB	OVE

Lynch Run Highwall #6 Ph II DEP 15658

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
Address: 3406 Corley-Caress Road
Flatwoods, WV 210621

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.	<u> </u>	O ME			
1.0	100000000	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	8,250
2.0	<u></u>	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500
4.0	<u>, 1</u>	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS ,	10,000
4.1	30	IN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	25/Ton	750
5.0	460	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	2/14	920
5.1	400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	YILF	1,600
5.2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	25/Ton	625
6.0	23	LS	Revegetation	LS	2,000
7.0	180	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channels (Discharge Channels)	40/LF	7,200
$\frac{7.0}{7.1}$	225	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channels ("A" and "B")	55/LF	12,375
$\frac{7.1}{7.2}$	30	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	100/LF	3,000
7.3	30	EA	Splash Pad	100/EA	100
9.1	4	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8,000/EA	32,000
9.2	4	h	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	10,000/EA	40,000
9.2	140		Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	10/LF	1,400
		-	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	ITEA	10
9.4	100	THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	4' x 4' Underdrain	15/LF	1,500
11.1	-	-	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	10/LF	200
11.2	20	Lr	Ondergram Conveyance a spe	10/0	
,		-			
···	×××××××	d			
	- XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				
	10000000				
08888888	P	₩₩	TOTAL	1	
*******	8	XXXXXX	10 xxx	**************************************	
	8	75	e e		# 126,930

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Tax Payer ID No.: 03-0500550 Address: 3406 Corley-Caress Rd City: Flatwoods State: WV Zip Code: 2/a/a2/ Phone: 304-7/a5-352/ Fax No.: 304765352/ E-mail address: Collins building @ hughes. net
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ruger L. Collins, Jr., have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
provide all information required in ratt D. Signature 1/4/12 Provide all information required in ratt D. Signature Provide all information required in ratt D. Signature Provide all information required in ratt D. Signature Provide all inform
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ENTITY OFT REPORT

3047653521

304703

PAGE 19/25

Page 1 of 1

Mail To: Back To Reports Search Criteria: (*) Primary Entity () Related Entity () Hide Ended Relationships (*) Show Ended Relationships, Entity Name: Segd Load Report (159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc Select a format | Export : 19 dist. Floor | Next 100% ·\$ 5. of 1 if it AVS OFT Report - 1/4/2012 10:50:29 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc Begin Date End Date % Ownership Related Entity Description Parent Entity 1/1/2003 Secretary (159130) Christy Sue Collins (159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc. 1/1/2003 (159730) Christy Sue Collins Vice President (139729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc 1/1/2000 (159731) Roger L Collins Jr. (159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc President 1/1/2003 (159731) Roger L Collins Jr (159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc Treasurer (159731) Roger L Collins Jr 100% 9/1/2007 (154/24) Collins Building & Contracting Inc Owner 9/1/2007 1/1/2003 (159730) Christy Sue Collins 50% Owner (159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc 1/1/2003 9/1/2007 50% (159731) Roger L. Collins Jr (139729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc OWNER lofl

*			T
P	n	3.1	
A	21	11	D

Contractor's Business Name:	
-----------------------------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	-
Name Address Begin Date:	Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	=
NameAddress	% of Ownership	_
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	-
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	_
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	_

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that. Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
 You may obtain your husiness' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at

^{800.643.9748} and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osnire.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

RFQ No. DEP 15658

PAGE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt-owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter cleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
vendor's Name: Collins Building & Cor	stracting, Inc.
vendor's Name:Collins Building & Cor Authorized Signature:Chrusty Jul. Collins	1Date:
State of West Virginia	
County of Brayton, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 🖳 day	y of <u>Scial Laxy</u> 2012.
My Commission expires August 5th 208	20, 20,20.
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC CLYNThrong Stoud
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,)
(MICHAEL MARKET	



Rev March 2009

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Bray ton TO-WIT:
I, Christy Sue Collins , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Coopeny Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Christy Sue Collins
Title: Vice President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires August 5th 2000
Oricial Geal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Cynthiana Stout Soo Main Street Room 101 Sulton, WV 28601 (Notary Public)
My commission expires August 6, 2020 THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Agency	Environmental Protection
	O# DEP15658

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we,	the undereigned, Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
of Flatwoods	,	, as Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)
Des Moines	, IA	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
IA with its principal of	office in the City of	Des Moines, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, In the p	penal sum of Five Perce	ant of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we loinfly	and severally bind oursel	lves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and field to be mode, the joining	,	
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that w	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Denotation of Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal, attach	ned hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15658 - Lynch Run Highw	all #6 PH II - Accordin	g to Plans & Specifications
DEP 15056 - Lynch Run Highw	all #O FTFF 7 (GOOTAIT)	y to I fallo of Specification
NOW THEREFORE,		
	ected, or	a and a second an additional
(b) If said bid shall be acc	cepted and the Principal s	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
force and effect It is expressly und	lerstood and agreed that t	the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this ob	ligation as herein stated.	
The Surely for the value of	eceived hereby atloulate	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any ex	lension of the time within	which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
walve notice of any such extension	•	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Principal and Surely hav	e hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITHOUT THE PROPERTY OF THE	o he affixed hereunto and	I those presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Transport Transport		
5th day of January	**************************************	
		Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
		By Pro Zelan Da
		By My 7- long (Must be President or
		VICE Fresidany
		Roger L. Collins, Jr. President
		(Title)
Caracrala Con		Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)
Surely Corporate Scal		(Name of Surety)
a a		by total
·		Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Altorney-ip/Fact
I s ²		Fallicia M. Mojo, VV Neolociti Again Milotticy 19-1 doc
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

IMPORTANT —Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

3047653521



Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk. State of lowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

West Virginia Its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and State of Charleston and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

EIGHT MILLION (\$8,000,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fect, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of Indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seel of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 28th day of May



MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK 55.

. 2009 , before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that On this 28th day of May he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

I, WIIIIam Wamer, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect end has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this 5th day of January , 2012



Willsam Harren Jo.